505773332 11/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5820149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION	05/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	504 SCOTT STREET
Internal Address:	USAMRDC-JA W81XWH-05-1-0599
City:	FORT DETRICK
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21702-5012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29323129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)619-5034

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3016192047

Email: nathan.d.stadig.civ@mail.mil
Correspondent Name: LEIGH Z. CALLANDER
Address Line 1: 504 SCOTT STREET

Address Line 2: USAMRDC-JA W81XWH-05-1-0599

Address Line 4: FORT DETRICK, MARYLAND 21702-5012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN D. STADIG
SIGNATURE:	/NATHAN D. STADIG/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmatory License 29.323.129 Design Patent D600814#page1.tif

PATENT 505773332 REEL: 051009 FRAME: 0449

License to the United States Government

RECORDED: 11/14/2019

Sign :	nd submit the executed document to the appropriate funding agency (e.g. upload in iEdison).
Inver	tion Title: Ornamental Design for a Medical Monitor
Inver	tor(s): Braxton L Lathrop, Michael D McAtamney, Brian J Skelton, William J Smirles, James
J Sh	ortt, Stephen A Montgomery, Ah Leen Neo, Darrin S Manke, Erin-Anne A Lemieux
u.s.	Filing/Issue Date: 08/19/2008
Pate	t or Application Serial No.: 29/323,129
Gran	/Contract Number(s): W81XWH-05-1-0599
Fore	gn Applications filed/intended in (countries):
at 37	ovention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq. , and the Standard Patent Rights clause CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above fied grant or contract award from the United States Government. This document is confirmatory of:
2.	The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the Inited States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and ontinuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and all other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and agulations that are applicable to the award.
	Sovernment is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified paten eation.
Sign	d this, 20, 20
ву.	ary A. Freeman (Institutional Business Official) (Signature)
	(Institutional Business Official) / (Signature)
Title	VP IP and Technology
	OLL MEDICAL CORPORATION
	(Grantee/Contractor Organization)
At ZC	LL MEDICAL CORPORATION 269 MILL RD CHELMSFORD, MA 018244105 (Business Address)

PATENT REEL: 051009 FRAME: 0450